independent valuer) each warrant convertible into or exchangeable for one (1) Equity

Share of face value Rs. 10/- (Rupees 10 only).

3. Basis on which the price has been arrived at:

Since the shares of the Company are infrequently traded, Accordingly, the minimum issue

price has been calculated on the basis of independent valuer report.

4. Relevant Date:

The relevant date as per Regulation 161 (a) of ICDR Regulations for determining the

minimum price for the preferential issue of warrants (in case of infrequently traded

shares) is 20th July, 2023 which is a date 30 days prior to the date on which the resolution

is deemed to be passed.

5. Proposal / Intention of Promoters, Director or Key Managerial Personnel (s)

to subscribe the offer:

All the allottees are Promoter / of Promoter group except Priti Chetan Mehta and Chetan

Mehta

6. The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after

the proposed conversion of warrants into equity as follows:

Sr.
No.

Name of the
Proposed
Allottees

Category Pre-Pref. Holding Max. No. of
Shares
proposed to
be issued
and allotted

Post-Pref. Holding*
Number of
Shares

% of
Shares

Number of
Shares

% of
Shares

1 Rajesh Pranlal
Ghatalia

Promoter 0 0 400000 400000 2.18

2 Bina Rajesh
Ghatalia

Promoter
727465 11.49 400000 1127465 6.16

3 Mihir Rajesh
Ghatalia

Promoter
375665

5.93

400000 775665 4.24

4 Nimit Rajesh
Ghatalia

Promoter
854000 13.49 400000 1254000 6.85

5 Mira Mihir
Ghatalia

Promoter
400000 6.32 400000 8000000 4.37

6 Ekta Nimit
Ghatalia

Promoter
0 0 400000 400000 2.18

7 Mihir Rajesh
Ghatalia (HUF)

Promoter
0 0 400000 400000 2.18

8 Priti Chetan
Mehta

Non
Promoter

610173 9.63 200000 810173 4.42

9 Chetan Kiritbhai
Mehta

Non
Promoter

250036 3.95 400000 650036 3.55

10 Aarey Drugs And
Pharmaceuticals

Companies
with

0 0 400000 400000 2.18

43RDANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

2023

Limited Common

directors
11 Enam Organics

India Limited
Companies
with
Common
directors

0 0 400000 400000 2.18

12 Suraj Tradelinks
Private Limited

Companies
with
Common
directors

550000 8.69 400000 950000 5.19

13 Nimit Impex
Private Limited

Companies
with
Common
directors

550000 8.69 400000 950000 5.19

   50,00,000

7. The proposed time within which the issue or allotment shall be completed:

As required under ICDR Regulations, Convertible Warrants shall be issued and allotted by

the Company within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of this resolution

provided that where the issue and allotment of the said Warrants is pending on account of

pendency of any approval for such issue and allotment by any regulatory authority or

statutory authority, the issue and allotment shall be completed within a period of Fifteen

(15) days from the date of receipt of last such approval.